

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3442

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: County Executive Office

On agenda: 9/22/2020

Title: Resolution approving the Grant Award Recipient Agreement between the County of Nevada and Race

Telecommunications Inc. dba Race Communications for the 2020 CARES Act Project as part of the "Community Broadband Accessibility" Program (Res. 20-319), in the maximum amount of \$1,000,000 to provide Broadband accessibility to 500 homes within the identified project area for the period September 22, 2020 to January 31, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to

execute the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Economic Development - ERC, SEDCorp and SPO (55),

State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-420 Grant Award with Race Communications for Community Broadband Accessibility

Program, 2. Staff Report - CRF Broadband Grant, 3. Resolution - CRF Broadband Grant, 4. Grant Award Agreement - CRF Broadband Grant, 5. Grant Award Agreement Attachment A - CRF

Broadband Grant, 6. Constituent Correspondence, 7. Constituent Correspondence

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/22/20201BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass

Resolution approving the Grant Award Recipient Agreement between the County of Nevada and Race Telecommunications Inc. dba Race Communications for the 2020 CARES Act Project as part of the "Community Broadband Accessibility" Program (Res. 20-319), in the maximum amount of \$1,000,000 to provide Broadband accessibility to 500 homes within the identified project area for the period September 22, 2020 to January 31, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement.